

(単位：m3、単板・薄板は1,000m2)

年・月	総輸出货量						中国						韓国					
	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB
2012	113,715	58,450	1,148	14,730	6,625	7,726	14,792	19,659	287	6,603	4,155	3,410	27,138	3,257	14	40	57	0
2013	264,715	60,127	1,411	17,981	9,569	6,515	129,667	19,379	78	7,288	6,245	2,817	49,820	6,039	22	21	812	0
2014	521,222	68,676	1,118	24,925	9,432	7,917	312,424	30,593	277	7,420	5,656	2,984	98,206	7,473	15	117	264	12
2015	691,830	61,621	901	60,749	11,593	11,359	469,685	26,865	135	6,828	8,245	4,620	144,623	8,639	12	291	55	22
2016	650,414	89,027	651	97,718	12,275	14,857	480,005	45,897	103	4,081	8,365	5,323	103,078	8,959	17	490	13	7
2017	970,547	133,856	862	118,019	9,337	15,355	776,009	62,802	216	4,597	5,123	4,674	132,985	10,249	31	650	25	114
2018	1,157,438	149,447	601	127,611	6,651	12,361	948,339	64,830	95	5,489	3,586	4,144	123,223	9,199	11	640	17	71
2019	1,133,259	149,757	878	116,298	6,156	16,380	947,622	64,780	119	7,188	3,001	6,379	101,896	11,182	1	899	16	87
8	79,097	12,487	71	8,215	513	1,421	65,567	5,677	11	524	194	505	6,843	983	0	72	0	0
9	60,077	9,740	52	8,222	559	1,521	48,038	3,570	11	469	172	714	5,489	934	0	51	3	0
10	84,650	13,413	45	10,386	637	1,491	69,402	6,640	7	931	421	498	8,708	849	0	36	0	0
11	117,821	10,770	59	10,614	301	1,349	102,896	4,939	14	676	96	431	8,146	821	0	23	0	0
12	103,181	14,400	63	7,628	448	2,063	82,824	7,080	6	510	155	736	11,254	836	0	47	0	0
2020 1	59,720	8,099	28	7,889	238	819	45,464	2,693	4	485	113	201	9,150	670	0	44	0	0
対前月比	57.9	56.2	45.0	103.4	53.1	39.7	54.9	38.0	70.1	95.1	72.9	27.3	81.3	80.1	100.0	93.6	-	-
対前年比	97.6	97.8	27.0	80.9	81.2	75.3	90.3	94.9	46.3	112.5	66.1	42.1	114.4	101.7	578.3	-	-	-
19.1～当月	61,177	8,279	104	9,754	293	1,088	50,347	2,837	9	431	171	477	8,001	659	0	0	0	0
20.1～当月	59,720	8,099	28	7,889	238	819	45,464	2,693	4	485	113	201	9,150	670	0	44	0	0

年・月	台湾						ベトナム						フィリピン					
	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB	丸太	製材	単板・薄板	合板	繊維板	PB
2012	67,968	763	8	297	376	239	3,523	1,473	213	55	946	31	0	29,161	205	3,709	426	3,777
2013	81,782	1,073	4	443	572	180	2,726	2,102	368	19	720	0	47	28,129	163	5,766	533	2,781
2014	107,144	1,856	6	565	581	259	2,890	2,630	264	129	1,143	211	36	20,921	298	10,388	692	3,963
2015	74,586	2,113	20	3,424	482	214	2,410	2,655	228	110	1,233	472	15	18,865	210	45,988	677	3,855
2016	61,410	4,422	0	910	305	258	5,348	3,823	161	524	1,737	262	84	20,365	148	87,899	998	6,159
2017	55,412	6,409	11	630	351	4	5,516	5,090	95	190	2,285	635	0	32,366	80	108,447	863	6,159
2018	74,620	11,424	13	952	361	0	9,087	4,342	116	267	1,905	592	0	31,880	71	117,369	9	3,853
2019	74,281	8,992	23	15	332	0	8,273	3,031	65	118	2,087	30	80	31,278	130	104,907	0	5,436
8	6,339	754	0	1	83	0	268	395	16	7	187	0	80	2,146	10	7,326	0	508
9	6,181	559	0	0	6	0	349	217	3	0	251	0	0	2,101	11	7,358	0	462
10	5,803	438	0	4	3	0	696	716	0	15	145	0	0	1,885	18	9,123	0	571
11	5,095	543	0	0	46	0	1,549	98	1	7	116	10	0	1,993	17	9,609	0	500
12	7,053	831	23	0	23	0	1,848	84	7	11	191	0	0	2,100	13	6,865	0	714
2020 1	3,833	177	0	0	20	0	1,036	242	2	5	65	0	0	1,849	10	6,782	0	286
対前月比	54.3	21.3	0.0	-	87.0	-	56.1	288.1	33.2	45.5	34.0	-	-	88.0	72.1	98.8	-	40.1
対前年比	149.2	25.6	-	-	-	-	398.5	562.8	221.9	17.2	59.1	0.0	-	80.1	242.6	74.8	-	100.4
19.1～当月	2,569	691	0	0	0	0	260	43	1	29	110	20	0	2,309	4	9,070	0	285
20.1～当月	3,833	177	0	0	20	0	1,036	242	2	5	65	0	0	1,849	10	6,782	0	286